TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2019-12-6

RESOLUTION CANCELLING RESOLUTION 2019-10-5 AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT ON BLOCK 900 LOT 14.05 KNOWN AS 25 CHESTERFIELD-GEORGETOWN ROAD

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo made a payment in the amount of 3,037.48 on Block 900 Lot 14.05 on September 26, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the payment created an overpayment in the amount of \$2,014.14; and

WHEREAS, Wells Fargo has requested the overpayment be refunded to them; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee authorized said refund to Wells Fargo by approving Resolution 2019-10-5; and

WHEREAS, because of the timing, the 4th quarter tax payment became due and Wells Fargo requested in lieu of refund the overpayment be applied as follows:

\$1,996.89 to 4th quarter 2019 \$17.25 to 1st quarter 2020

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that Resolution 2019-10-5 is cancelled and in lieu of the overpayment, the payment be applied as requested.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on December 12, 2019 at which a quorum was present.

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk